NILES CITY COUNCIL August 21, 2019 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 106-19 to be brought to the floor for the third time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 149.10; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 98-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR MAINTENANCE TO THE NILES GREENWAY BIKE TRAIL; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 121-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING THAT THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LATERAL TIE IN AS PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED BY THE OHIO COMMON LAW OF OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 125-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: TO APPROVE THE FORM AND APPROVE CONSENT TO AUTHORIZE THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE BRIDGE INSPECTION PROGRAM SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 126-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A THEN AND NOW PAYMENT REQUEST AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO MAKE PAYMENT TO JACK DOHENY COMPANIES FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE CITY OF NILES VAC TRUCK (vehicle repairs); AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 127-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF
 CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL
 PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 128-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE NILES-GREENWAY BIKE TRAIL RULES ORDINANCE, ORDINANCE NUMBER 160.01
- 8. Draft No. 129-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11-15, DIRECTING THE TREASURER TO ISSUE A MONTHLY BANK TO BOOK RECONCILIATION REPORT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 130-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED FIRE LOSS CLAIMS FUND 664 TO THE FIRE LOSS CLAIMS REFUND ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 131-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED POLICE AND FIRE 1% FUND 217 TO THE FIRE
 EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 11. Draft No. 132-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 12. Draft No. 133-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- Draft No. 134-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NILES BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE CITY TO UTILIZE CITY POLICE OFFICER(s) AS SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 14. Draft No. 135-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED WATER FUND 501 TO THE WATER GRANTS ACCOUNT FOR THE DIFFORD DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 15. Draft No. 136-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE TREE TRIMMING / REMOVAL POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 16. Draft No. 137-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 163, "EMPLOYEES GENERALLY" OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NILES, IN PART, TO UPDATE VARIOUS SECTIONS FOR THE NON-UNION, NON-ELECTED EMPLOYEES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY